CH \$440.00 329645

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM599084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pryor Learning Solutions, Inc.		02/03/2020	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pryor Learning, Inc.	
Street Address:	ddress: 5700 Broadmoor St #300	
City: Mission		
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3296456	CAREERSTORE		
Registration Number:	1295077	CAREERTRACK		
Registration Number:	1551851	CAREERTRACK		
Registration Number:	3787483	CAREERTRACK		
Registration Number:	1448437			
Registration Number:	1450098			
Registration Number:	1401622	EVELYN WOOD		
Registration Number:	2894842	EVELYN WOOD		
Registration Number:	1389835	EVELYN WOOD READING DYNAMICS		
Registration Number:	2894843	EVELYN WOOD READING DYNAMICS		
Registration Number:	3875635	MEMORY DYNAMICS		
Registration Number:	1398926	READING DYNAMICS		
Registration Number:	2899059	READING DYNAMICS		
Registration Number:	3787487	TELECARE		
Registration Number:	4236472	THE EXCEPTIONAL ASSISTANT		
Registration Number:	3875636	VOCABULARY DYNAMICS		
Registration Number:	1740293	FRED PRYOR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007059 FRAME: 0042

900570919

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: tmdocketing.elbein@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Elbein

Address Line 1:10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000Address Line 4:Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3070.00005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Elbain

SIGNATURE: /Michael Elbein/

DATE SIGNED: 09/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=1574995_1#page1.tif source=1574995_1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007059 FRAME: 0043



State of Missouri

John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

N00014019 Date Filed: 2/3/2020 John R. Ashcroft Missouri Secretary of State

Articles of Amendment for a Nonprofit Corporation

(Submit with filing fee of \$10.00)

	ne undersigned corporation, anendment:	for the purpose of amending it	s articles of incorporation	on, hereby exec	rutes the following a	articles of			
1.	The name of corporation is	Pryor Learning Solutions,	Inc.	Charter #:	N00014019				
2.	The name of the Corporation	Month/day/year on is Pryor Learning, Inc.	and changed artic			state as follows:			
2	New Name (if applicable) Pryor Learning, Inc.								
3.	. If approval of members was not required, and the amendment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators, check here and skip to number (5): ⊠								
4.	A. Number of membershipB. Complete either C or D	If approval by members was required, check here and provide the following information: A. Number of memberships outstanding B. Complete either C or D: C. Number of votes for and against amendment(s) by class was:							
	Class:	Number entitled to vote:	Number voting	Number voting for:		Number voting against:			
	D. Number of undisputed of Class:	votes cast for amendment(s) w Number Voting undisputed:	as sufficient for approva	al, and was:					
	The number of votes cast in	n favor of the amendments(s)	by each class was suffici	ient for approv	al by that class.				
5.	i. If approval of the amendment(s) by some person(s) other than the members, the board or the incorporators was required pursuant to section 355.606, check here to indicate that approval was obtained:								
6.	The effective date of this document is the date it is filed by the Secretary of State of Missouri unless a future date is otherwise indicated:								
		(Date may not be more to cts state above are true and co that false statement made in t			ovided under Sectio	on 575.040, RSMo)			
_J	ames Anderson	JAMES AND	ERSON	PRESIDEN'	Γ	02/03/2020			
	tuthorized Signature of officer or c poard	hairman of the Printed Name		Title		Date of Signature			
	Name and address to return	filed document:							
	Name: Bailie Schnacke	nberg							
	Address: Email: bailies@								
	City, State, and Zip Code:								

TRADEMARK^{Corp. 53A (12/2010)}

REEL: 007059 FRAME: 0044

STATE OF MISSOURY



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

Pryor Learning, Inc. N00014019

Formerly,

RECORDED: 09/23/2020

Pryor Learning Solutions, Inc.

a corporation organized under The Missouri Nonprofit Corporation Law has delivered to me Articles of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The Missouri Nonprofit Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 3rd day of February, 2020.





TRADEMARK REEL: 007059 FRAME: 0045